Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name Execution Date				
Kevin J. Zilka 12/31/2008						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Aloft Media, LLC					
Street Address:	211 W. Tyler					
Internal Address:	Suite C-1					
City:	Longview					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	75601					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4						
Property Type		Number				
Property Ty	/pe	Number				
Application Number:		Number 119461	11194			
	1					
Application Number:	1	119461				
Application Number: Application Number:	1: 1: 1:	119461 180991				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	1 1 1 1 1 1	119461 180991 207448	CH \$160.00 111194			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	1 1 1 1 1 1	119461 180991 207448 939405	\$160.00			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 0: 1: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0:	119461 180991 207448 939405	\$160.00			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone:	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	119461 180991 207448 939405 660 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2573	\$160.00			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email:	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 12 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	119461 180991 207448 939405	\$160.00			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	119461 180991 207448 939405 660 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2573 akotab.com at Recordation	\$160.00			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	119461 180991 207448 939405 -660 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2573 akotab.com tt Recordation 21120	\$160.00			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	119461 180991 207448 939405 660 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2573 akotab.com at Recordation	\$160.00			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	119461 180991 207448 939405 -660 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2573 akotab.com tt Recordation 21120	\$160.00			

500772122

PATENT REEL: 022206 FRAME: 0946

PATENT REEL: 022206 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin J. Zilka, having a place of residence at 1067 Laurie Ave., San Jose, CA 95125 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is owner of the following patent applications ("Patent"):

SVIPGP008	11/119,461	4/29/2005	E-Mail Manager Interface With Integrated Instant Messaging Feature		
RÉDACTED					
SVIPGP009	11/180,991	7/12/2005	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Using A Cellular Phone As An Interface For A VoIP-Equipped Computer		
REDACTED					
SVIPGP012	11/207,448	8/18/2005	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Improved Instant Messaging During Use Of An Application Program		
REDACTED					
SVIPGP018	11/939,405	11/13/2007	Workfile Search System, Method And Computer Program Product		
REDACTED					

WHEREAS, Aloft Media, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 211 W. Tyler, Suite C-1, Longview, Texas 75601 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, irrevocable, and unconditional right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patent, and the inventions disclosed in the Patent (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all priority patent application(s), and all foreign and domestic patents that may issue from the Patent, including reexaminations, reissues, renewals, continuations, divisionals, or extensions thereof that have been or may hereafter be filed, and (b) the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent.

{I0088517.1 } LEGAL_US_W # 58708676.2 74175.00001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>31</u> day of December 2008.

Name: Kevia J. Zilk

{10088517.1 }LEGAL_US_W # 58708676.2 74175.00001

RECORDED: 02/04/2009